
1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS 

OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO 

STATE OF CALIFORNIA 

ORDINANCE NO: 1B-006 ------

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND 

RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 2000 -
I 

PUBLIC DEFENDER, WHERE SUBSECTION 2001 IS UPDATED. 

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows: 

SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the County of 

Fresno, Section 2000 - Public Defender, is hereby amended by amending subsection 2001 to read 

in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference. 

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after its passage. 

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of 

Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 17th day of _---'Ap'-r_il __ , 2018, to wit: 

AYES: 

NOES: 

Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero 

None 

ABSENT: 

ABSTAINED: 

ATTEST: 

None 

None 

BERNICE E. SEIDEL 
Clerk of the Board of Supervisors 
County of Fresno, State of California 

ER , Chairperson of the 
;,,,,i,u,-1sors of the County of Fresno 

26 By: -~01),.1-1!,!11,A,.0,_._, ~~~~---~ 
Deputy -U 

27 

28 



SECTION 2000 -- PUBLIC DEFENDER Exhibit 1

FEE SETTING YEAR EFFECTIVE % OF
FEE AMOUNT AUTHORITY ADOPTED DATE COST REFERENCE

2001.  Fees Collected for Services Determined by Court Board of Supervisors 2016-17 100%
Provided on Indigent Criminal or agreement of
Defendants defendant
a. Hourly rate for use by Court

1) Defense Attorney $90.00
2) Legal Assistant $31.00
3) Paralegal $34.00
4) Investigator $66.00
5) Expert Witness At Cost

b. Case Appointment Registration Fee (Adults) $50.00 Board of Supervisors 2013-14 4/24/2014 PC 987.5(a)

c. Flat rate upon agreement of defendant Board of Supervisors 2016-17 100%
1) Adult Felony Case PC 987.5(a); PC 987.8(b)

A) Arraignment $102.00
B) Preliminary Hearing $438.00
C) Motions (per motion filed) $550.00
D) Pretrial $414.00
E) Trial (per day charge added to Pretrial) $788.00
F) Expert Witness At Cost

2) Adult Misdemeanor Case PC 987.5(a); PC 987.8(b)
A) Arraignment $56.00
B) Motions (per motion filed) $550.00
C) Pretrial $375.00
D) Trial (per day charge added to Pretrial) $788.00
E) Expert Witness At Cost

MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

FEE DESCRIPTION




