1	۱	
2	١	
3	١	
4		
5	l	
6	l	
7	١	
8	l	
9	I	
10	I	
11	١	
12	١	
13	l	
14	ŀ	
15	I	
16	١	
17	١	
18	١	
19	١	
20	١	
21	١	
22	١	
23	١	
24		
25		
26		
27	١	

28

BEFORE THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS OF THE COUNTY OF FRESNO STATE OF CALIFORNIA

ORDINANCE NO: 18-006

AN ORDINANCE AMENDING THE MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS FOR THE COUNTY OF FRESNO, WHICH AMENDS SECTION 2000 -PUBLIC DEFENDER, WHERE SUBSECTION 2001 IS UPDATED.

The Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno ordains as follows:

SECTION 1: The Master Schedule of Fees, Charges and Recovered Costs for the County of Fresno, Section 2000 - Public Defender, is hereby amended by amending subsection 2001 to read in its entirety as set forth in Exhibit 1, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

SECTION 2: This ordinance shall take effect thirty (30) days from and after its passage.

THE FOREGOING was passed and adopted by the following vote of the Board of Supervisors of the County of Fresno this 17th day of April AYES: Supervisors Borgeas, Magsig, Mendes, Pacheco, Quintero NOES: None ABSENT:

ABSTAINED: None

> Chairperson of the pervisors of the County of Fresno

ATTEST: BERNICE E. SEIDEL Clerk of the Board of Supervisors County of Fresno, State of California

None

MASTER SCHEDULE OF FEES, CHARGES, AND RECOVERED COSTS

SECTION 2000 -- PUBLIC DEFENDER Exhibit 1

FEE DESCRIPTION	FEE AMOUNT	FEE SETTING AUTHORITY	YEAR ADOPTED	EFFECTIVE DATE	% OF COST	REFERENCE
TEL BESCRIFTION	I LL AMOUNT	AOTHORITI	ADOFILD	DAIL	0031	KLI LKLIOL
2001. Fees Collected for Services	Determined by Court	Board of Supervisors	2016-17		100%	
Provided on Indigent Criminal	or agreement of	·				
Defendants	defendant					
a. Hourly rate for use by Court						
Defense Attorney	\$90.00					
2) Legal Assistant	\$31.00					
3) Paralegal	\$34.00					
4) Investigator	\$66.00					
5) Expert Witness	At Cost					
b. Case Appointment Registration Fee (Adults)	\$50.00	Board of Supervisors	2013-14	4/24/2014		PC 987.5(a)
c. Flat rate upon agreement of defendant		Board of Supervisors	2016-17		100%	
1) Adult Felony Case		PC 987.5(a); PC 987.8(b)				
A) Arraignment	\$102.00					
B) Preliminary Hearing	\$438.00					
C) Motions (per motion filed)	\$550.00					
D) Pretrial	\$414.00					
E) Trial (per day charge added to Pretrial)	\$788.00					
F) Expert Witness	At Cost					
2) Adult Misdemeanor Case		PC 987.5(a); PC 987.8(b)				
A) Arraignment	\$56.00					
B) Motions (per motion filed)	\$550.00					
C) Pretrial	\$375.00					
D) Trial (per day charge added to Pretrial)	\$788.00					
E) Expert Witness	At Cost					
I						